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Out-Year Cost Estimates

OPERATING EXPENDITURES

FY 2014

FY 2014

FY 2015

FY 2016

FY 2017

FY 2018

FY 2019

Personal Services

Travel

Services

Commodities

Capital Outlay

Grants & Benefits

Miscellaneous

Total Operating

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Fund Source (Operating Only)

None

Total

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Positions

Full-time

Part-time

Temporary

[Change in Revenues |
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ASSOCIATED REGULATIONS

0.0
0.0
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FISCAL NOTE ANALYSIS

STATE OF ALASKA BILL NO. HB138
2013 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

Analysis

Section 1 amends AS14.20.140 (a) (Notification of lay off or non-retention) by changing the termination or non-
retention date of a teacher from by March 16 to May 15. There is no anticipated cost to the department.

Section 2 amends AS 14.20.140(a) to reflect contract or collective bargaining agreements that are legally binding
on or after the bills effective date.
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